CANVASS REPORT

2023 Primary Election Provo, Utah

On September 5, 2023, Provo City held a Primary Election for the office of Council Member City-Wide II. Provo City contracted with Utah County to conduct a vote-by-mail election.

Provo City had 43,356 active registered voters. A total of 9,007 ballots were cast, for a voter turnout of 20.77%.

There were 147 mail ballots that were not accepted. Of the ballots that were not accepted, 25 ballots were returned unsigned, 60 signatures did not match the voter's record and could not be verified, 1 envelope was returned without a ballot, and 61 ballots were returned after the deadline.

Candidates nominated from the Primary Election for office and whose names will appear on the ballot on November 21, 2023, are as follows:

Council City-Wide II:

Gary Garrett

McKay R. Jensen

Total votes for all candidates can be found on the accompanying resolution. Vote totals by precinct will be provided by Utah County and made available on the voteprovo.com website following the official certification of the Canvass Report.

The November General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 21, 2023, and will be conducted by the Municipal Elections Officer in conjunction with Utah County, which will administer a vote-by-mail election.

I certify the information reported in this Canvass Report and accompanying resolution is accurate.

Heidi Allman

Provo Election Officer

OFFICE OF THE PROVO CITY RECORDER **445 West Center Street** Provo, UT 84601 (801) 852-6524

Primary Election Official Canvass Certification

We, the Board of Municipal Canvassers for Provo City, do hereby certify that the attached are the final election results for the Provo City Primary Election held on September 5, 2023.

Shannon Ellsworth Council/Board Member

George Handley

Council/Board Member

Katrice MacKay Council/Board Member

Rachel Whipple Council/Board Member Bill Fillmore

Council/Board Member

Travis Hoban

Council/Board Member

David Shipley

Council/Board Member

Michelle Kaufusi

Mayor/Board Member

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of Provo, Utah, this 19th day of September 2023.

Heidi Allman

Election Officer